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February 2011

Storm
Cancellations

 Krueger Haskell Golf
Course Updates

 Winterfest Wrap Up
 Edwards Ice Arena

All Leisure Services league
and game updates will be
updated via the "Weather
Hotline"

(608) 364-2890 Ext 3

There will be no Adult
Volleyball Games
on Tuesday, February 1st

There will be no Adult
Volleyball Games on
Wednesday, February 2nd

There will be no Adult
Basketball Games on
Wednesday, February 2nd

The Leisure Services Office
will be CLOSED on
Wednesday, February 2nd
due to snow emergency.

Please be safe!

Krueger Haskell Golf Course Updates

"What's going on at
Krueger Haskell Golf
Course" - seems to be a
hot question! Pictures
have been compiled and
will be added to the
webpage very soon!

Please visit www.kruegerhaskellgolf.com for 2011 fees, pictures of
the construction, and current updates.

Krueger Haskell Golf Course is also on Facebook! Check it out!

Winterfest Wrap Up

2011 was another banner year for Winterfest!

Thank you to everyone who participated in this community wide, annual event!

There were roughly 3,000 people at the Family Carnival at Central Christian Church, 80 Bingo participants
at Grinnell Hall, 56 Euchre players at the Star Zenith Boat Club, roughly 500 people for the horse drawn
sleigh rides at Big Hill Park, roughly 53 snow golfers and the Edwards Ice Arena had a stellar weekend!

Thank you to ALL sponsors and businesses that have helped pull off another great Winterfest!

Edwards Ice Arena

Join us on the ice! February is packed with open skate fun and
special events! Use this coupon for Free Skate Rental!

Friday February 4 7:00-10:00
Saturday February 5 2:00-4:00
Sunday February 6 2:00-4:00
Wednesday February 9 2:00-4:00
Friday February 11 7:00-10:00 (DJ, Games, Prizes)
Saturday February 12 2:00-4:00
Sunday February 13 2:00-4:00
Friday February 18 7:00-10:00
Saturday February 19 1:00 Special Olympics Event

(No public skate)
Sunday February 20 2:00-4:00
Friday February 25 2:00-4:00
Friday February 25 7:00-10:00
Saturday February 26 2:00-4:00
Sunday February 27 2:00-4:00


